including money market, mutual funds, deposits with banks and financial institutions, and structured products.

Any modification/ change in the investment policy would be at the discretion of the Board from time to time and

in accordance with applicable laws.

71

Other Confirmations

Neither our Promoters nor our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in

furtherance of the objects of the Issue.

Further, neither our Promoters nor our Directors shall receive any proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or

indirectly. Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or

Senior Management Personnel are not eligible to subscribe in the Issue.

72

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the capitalisation of our Company, as at March 31, 2020 and as adjusted to give

effect to the receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue.

This table should be read in conjunction with “Risk Factors”, “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of

Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Information” beginning on pages 48, 80 and 188,

respectively.
   (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-Issue (as at

September 30, 2020)

Post-Issue as adjusted

for the Issue*

Current borrowing:

Secured  554.06 554.06

Unsecured - -

Non-current borrowing:

Secured 8,368.07 8,368.07

Unsecured - -

Total borrowing (a) 8,922.13 8,922.13

Shareholders’ funds:

Share capital 1,140.60 1,298.64

Securities premium  33,368.06 53,210.02

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities premium) (633.08) (633.08)

Shareholders’ funds (excluding borrowings) (b) 33,875.58  53,875.58

Total capitalization (a + b)  42,797.71  62,797.71

Current Borrowing / Shareholders Funds 0.02 0.01

Total Borrowing / Shareholders Funds 0.26 0.17
*As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue and proceeds from the Issue. Adjustments do not include Issue

related expenses.

73

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as at the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

Particulars
Aggregate value at face value#

(in ₹)

A AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

91,65,00,000 Equity Shares and 9,22,50,000 preference shares of ₹10

each

183,90,00,000

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL BEFORE THE ISSUE

11,40,59,537 Equity Shares 11,40,59,537